PROGRESSIVE

6 (046) 954 1230 | www.progressivegenetics.ie

GENETICS

POWERFUL PROPER

Al CODE BREED DATE OF BIRTH . . POLLED STATUS
I~ad Kaprico Eravelle X Ampertaine
M T 01-JUL-2019 5 prico £ pertal U Horned
Abracadabra

MYOSTATIN PEDIGREE ROYALTY €0

Bull Description

o An easy calving and short gestation Limousin
o A complete bull - well balanced for Maternal and Terminal traits
o Ranks extremely highly for docility

€16.00 inc VAT

Comment Calving Risk
DBI €147 93
Dairy Cow Cdiff 3.79% 99 V High
Dairy Heifer Cdiff 9.16% 76 High

Star Rating

. € value per Index Star Rating
(Within Breed) EEema I s progeny Reliability

(Across all beef breeds)

* KK K Replacement Index €120 87 V High * KKK
) & SASKEKS Terminal Index €112 93 V High ). 6.6 .6 S
' 6.6 6.6 ¢ Dairy Beef Index €147 93 ' 6. 6. 6.6 ¢

Star Rating

(Within Breed)

Key Profit Traits

Index Value

Trait Reliability

Comment

Star Rating

(Across all beef breeds)

Calving Difficulty

* Kk kK
L. 8. 8 SASAS
1 & SASASAS
L. 8. & SABAS

Calving Difficulty

L. 8. & SABAS
1 & SASASAS

ICBF Proof Date: 26-NOV-25

EXPECTED PROGENCY PERFORMANCE

Beef Heifers (%3 & 4)
Beef Cows (%3 & 4)
Gestation Length (days)
Docility (Scale)
Carcass Weight (Kg)

Carcass Conf. (Scale 1-15)

EXPECTED DAUGHTER BREEDING PERFORMANCE

Daughter calving difficulty (%3 & 4)
Daughter milk (kg)

Daughter calving internal (days)

7.53%
4.17%
1.97%

-0.04

22.7kg

2.26 scale

4.22%
-0.5 kg

2.4 days

29

99

29

29

29

29

29

73

55

V High
V High
V High
V High
V High

V High

V High

High

Average

1.8 8 & §%¢
L 8 SASASA
L. 8.8 & $%¢
1 8.8 .8 & ¢

L. SASASA
) SAGASASA



