

POWERFUL PROPER

AI CODE
LM7416BREED
LMDATE OF BIRTH
01-JUL-2019PEDIGREE
Kaprico Eravelle X Ampertaine
AbracadabraPOLLED STATUS
Horned

MYOSTATIN

PEDIGREE ROYALTY €0

Bull Description

- An easy calving and short gestation Limousin
- A complete bull - well balanced for Maternal and Terminal traits
- Ranks extremely highly for docility

€16.00 – €49.00 inc VAT

	Index	Rel	Comment	Calving Risk
DBI	€147	93		
Dairy Cow Cdiff	3.79%	99	V High	
Dairy Heifer Cdiff	9.16%	76	High	

Star Rating (Within Breed)	Economic Indexes	€ value per progeny	Index Reliability	Comment	Star Rating (Across all beef breeds)
★★★★★	Replacement Index	€120	87	V High	★★★★★
★★★☆☆	Terminal Index	€112	93	V High	★★★★★
★★★★★	Dairy Beef Index	€147	93		★★★★★

Star Rating (Within Breed)	Key Profit Traits	Index Value	Trait Reliability	Comment	Star Rating (Across all beef breeds)
-------------------------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------	---------	---

EXPECTED PROGENY PERFORMANCE

Calving Difficulty	Beef Heifers (%3 & 4)	7.53%	99	V High	
	Beef Cows (%3 & 4)	4.17%	99	V High	
★★★★★	Gestation Length (days)	1.97%	99	V High	★★★★★
★★★★☆	Docility (Scale)	-0.04	99	V High	★★☆☆☆
★★★☆☆	Carcass Weight (Kg)	22.7 kg	99	V High	★★★★★
★★★★☆	Carcass Conf. (Scale 1-15)	2.26 scale	99	V High	★★★★★

EXPECTED DAUGHTER BREEDING PERFORMANCE

Calving Difficulty	Daughter calving difficulty (%3 & 4)	4.22%	99	V High	
★★★★☆	Daughter milk (kg)	-0.5 kg	73	High	★★☆☆☆
★★☆☆☆	Daughter calving internal (days)	2.4 days	55	Average	★★☆☆☆